STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS June 22, 2023

SUBJECT: Confirmation of FGCU President- Elect

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

Consider approval of the FGCU President-Elect pursuant to Board of Governors Regulation 1.002, Presidential Search and Selection.

AUTHORITY FOR BOARD OF GOVERNORS ACTION

Article IX, Section 7, Florida Constitution

BACKGROND INFORMATION

Board of Governors Regulation 1.002 provides for the Board of Governors to confirm the selection of a president-elect by a university board of trustees. On May 5, 2023, the Board of Trustees of Florida Gulf Coast University selected Dr. Aysegul Timur, Ph. D., to serve as the next president of FGCU. Chair Blake Gables is requesting confirmation of president-elect Timur by the Board of Governors.

Supporting Documentation:

Facilitators/Presenters:

FGCU Presidential Search Process Packet

Chair Lamb FGCU Board of Trustees Chair Gables